Received by OCD: 1/17/2020 6:56:35 AM

District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised August 24, 2018 Submit to appropriate OCD District office

Incident ID	nCE2002538771		
District RP			
Facility ID			
Application ID			

Release Notification

Responsible Party

					y		
Responsible Party: Enterprise Field Services, LLC			OGRII	GRID: 151618			
Contact Name: Thomas Long			Contac	Contact Telephone: 505-599-2286			
Contact email:tjlong@eprod.com				Incide	Incident # (assigned by OCD) N/A		
Contact ma 87401	iling addres	ss: 614 Reilly Av	e, Farmington, I	NM			
			Location o	f Release	Source		
Latitude 36.549324 Longitude -107			7.736168	736168 NAD 83 in decimal degrees to 5			
decimal places)						*	
Site Name Lateral C-7 Loop Pipeline			Site Ty	Site Type Natural Gas Pipeline			
Date Release Discovered: 01/08/2020			Serial :	Serial # (if applicable) N/A			
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	C	ounty		
G	25	27N	9W		San Juan		
	_	_	lature and	Volume o	of Release		
Material(s) Released (Select all that apply and attach calcular Crude Oil Volume Released (bbls)			calculations or s		Volume Recovered (bbls)		
Produced Water Volume Released (bbls)				Volume Recovered (bbls)			
Is the concentration of dissolved chlori produced water >10,000 mg/l?			d chloride in the	ne Yes No	☐ Yes ☐ No		
☐ Condensate Volume Released (bbls): Unknown			own	Volume Recov	Volume Recovered (bbls): Unknown		
			wn	Volume Recov	Volume Recovered (Mcf): None		
Other (describe) Volume/Weight Released (provide u		de units)	Volume/Weigl	Volume/Weight Recovered (provide units)			
released to t ephemeral w	he ground s ash (a blue	urface. The pipelin	e was blown dowr	n, depressurize	ed, locked out and ta	teral C-7 Loop pipeline. No fluids were agged out. The release is located in an ing process. A third party closure report	

				nce2003538771
Was this a major	If YES, for what reason(s) does	the responsible party consider	thio a main value of	The second second
release as defined by	an ephemeral wash (a blue line	on a USGS Topo Map).	inis a major release?	The release occurred in
19.15.29.7(A)	,			
NMAC?				
⊠ Voc □ No				
⊠ Yes ☐ No				
If YES, was immediate no on January 8, 2020 to NM	tice given to the OCD? By whom? IOCD's Cory Smith and Jim Grisw	To whom? When and by what old and NNEPA's Steve Austin	means (phone, email	l, etc)? Email Notifications
	Init	ial Response		
The responsible party	/ must undertake the following actions	immediately unless they could crea	ate a safety hazard that	would result in injury
∑ The source of the representation in the source of the representation.	elease has been stopped.			
	has been secured to protect hu	ıman health and the enviror	nment.	
Released materials	have been contained via the u	se of berms or dikes, absor	bent pads, or other	containment devices
	recoverable materials have bee			containment devices.
	ped above have not been under		—————————————————————————————————————	
Per 19.15.29.8 B. (4) N	MAC the responsible party ma please attach a narrative of ac	y commence remediation in	nmediately after dis	scovery of a release. If
if the release occurred w for closure evaluation.	vithin a lined containment area (see 19.15.29.11(A)(5)(a) NI	MAC), please attach	all information needed
rules and regulations all op- releases which may endar operator of liability should groundwater, surface water	ormation given above is true and operators are required to report and operators are required to report and oper public health or the environme their operations have failed to adeer, human health or the environme or compliance with any other feder	or file certain release notificatient. The acceptance of a C-14 quately investigate and remedint. In addition, OCD acceptance	ions and perform corroint to the occupant of the occupant of the occupant of the occupant of the occupant occupant of the occupant occupan	ective actions for does not relieve the at pose a threat to
Printed Name:Jon E	Fields	_ Title: <u>Director, Environmer</u>	ntal	
Signature: ///	1. trul	Date: _//9/1000		
email: <u>jefields@eprod.c</u>	om	Telephone: 713-381-66	884	
OCD Only				
Received by: Cristina	Eads	Date: _02/	04/2020	

Page 2 of 2

Received by OCD: 1/17/2020 6:56:35 AM